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Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0947 1147 1402 1617 1817 
Abergavenny Station Road 0948 1148 1403 1618 1818 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0956 1156 1411 1626 1826 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 1001 1201 1416 1631 1831 
Crickhowell Square 1006 1206 1421 1636 1836 
Bwlch All Saints 1016 1216 1431 1646 1846 
Talybont-on-usk Post Office 1022 1222 | 1652 1852 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 1030 1230 | 1700 1900 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 1035 1235 | 1705 1905 
Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 1040 1240 1444 1710 1910 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0851 1051 1316 1521 1721 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 0856 1056 | 1526 1726 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 0901 1101 | 1531 1731 
Talybont-on-usk White Hart 0910 1110 | 1540 1740 
Bwlch All Saints 0916 1116 1331 1546 1746 
Crickhowell Square 0927 1127 1342 1557 1757 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0930 1130 1345 1600 1800 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0935 1135 1350 1605 1805 
Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0941 1141 1356 1611 1811 
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Abergavenny - Brecon  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL CHOL CD           
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Service: X43 X43 43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 X43 

Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0735 0735 0852 -- 1002 1052 1202 1252 1402 1452 1610 1710 1810 1910 
Abergavenny Station Road 0736 0736 0853 -- 1003 1053 1203 1253 1403 1453 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0744 0744 0903 -- 1013 1103 1213 1303 1413 1503 1621 1721 1819 1919 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0749 0749 0908 -- 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1508 1626 1726 1824 1924 
Crickhowell Square 0754 0754 0913 0913 1023 1113 1223 1313 1423 1513 1631 1731 1829 1929 
Llangattock Plas Derwen | | 0917 0917 | 1117 | 1317 | 1517 | | | | 
Llangynidr Village Hall | | 0928 0928 | 1128 | 1328 | 1528 | | | | 
Bwlch All Saints 0804 0804 | | 1033 | 1233 | 1433 | 1641 1741 1838 1938 
Talybont-on-usk Post Office 0810 0810 0940 0940 | 1140 | 1340 | 1540 | 1747 1844 | 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 0819 0819 0949 0949 | 1149 | 1349 | 1549 | 1756 1852 | 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 0825 0825 0955 0955 | 1155 | 1355 | 1554 | 1801 1857 | 
Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0832 0832 1000 1000 1046 1200 1246 1400 1446 1558 1654 1805 1901 1951 
Brecon Coleg Powys 0834 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 

 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Days:         CHOL CD CD CHOL   
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Service: X43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 X43 X43 X43 X43 

Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0637 0725 0850 1005 1050 1205 1250 1405 1455 1455 1603 1608 1705 1815 
Brecon Coleg Powys | | | | | | | | | | 1606 | | | 
Cefn Brynich Brynich | 0730 0857 | 1057 | 1257 | | | 1614 1614 | 1820 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church | 0735 0902 | 1102 | 1302 | | | 1619 1619 | 1825 
Talybont-on-usk White Hart | 0745 0912 | 1112 | 1312 | | | 1629 1629 | 1835 
Llangynidr Village Hall | | 0922 | 1122 | 1322 | | | | | | | 
Llangattock Plas Derwen | | 0935 | 1135 | 1335 | | | | | | | 
Bwlch All Saints 0651 0751 | 1020 | 1220 | 1420 1510 1510 1635 1635 1720 1841 
Crickhowell Square 0702 0802 0942 1032 1142 1232 1342 1432 1522 1522 1647 1647 1732 1852 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0705 0805 0945 1035 1145 1235 1345 1435 1525 -- 1650 1650 1735 1855 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0710 0810 0950 1040 1150 1240 1350 1440 1530 -- 1655 1655 1740 1900 
Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0716 0818 0958 1048 1158 1248 1358 1448 1538 -- 1703 1703 1748 1906 
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Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 

 
 

Abergavenny - Brecon  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 X43 

Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0735 0852 1002 1052 1202 1252 1402 1452 1610 1710 1810 1910 
Abergavenny Station Road 0736 0853 1003 1053 1203 1253 1403 1453 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0744 0903 1013 1103 1213 1303 1413 1503 1621 1721 1819 1919 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0749 0908 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1508 1626 1726 1824 1924 
Crickhowell Square 0754 0913 1023 1113 1223 1313 1423 1513 1631 1731 1829 1929 
Bwlch All Saints 0804 | 1033 | 1233 | 1433 | 1641 1741 1838 1938 
Llangattock Plas Derwen | 0917 | 1117 | 1317 | 1517 | | | | 
Llangynidr Village Hall | 0928 | 1128 | 1328 | 1528 | | | | 
Talybont-on-usk Post Office 0810 0940 | 1140 | 1340 | 1540 | 1747 1844 | 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 0819 0949 | 1149 | 1349 | 1549 | 1756 1852 | 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 0825 0955 | 1155 | 1355 | 1554 | 1801 1857 | 
Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0832 1000 1046 1200 1246 1400 1446 1558 1654 1805 1901 1951 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: X43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 X43 X43 

Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0637 0725 0850 1005 1050 1205 1250 1405 1455 1608 1705 1815 
Cefn Brynich Brynich | 0730 0857 | 1057 | 1257 | | 1614 | 1820 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church | 0735 0902 | 1102 | 1302 | | 1619 | 1825 
Talybont-on-usk White Hart | 0745 0912 | 1112 | 1312 | | 1629 | 1835 
Bwlch All Saints 0651 0751 | 1020 | 1220 | 1420 1510 1635 1720 1841 
Llangynidr Village Hall | | 0922 | 1122 | 1322 | | | | | 
Llangattock Plas Derwen | | 0935 | 1135 | 1335 | | | | | 
Crickhowell Square 0702 0802 0942 1032 1142 1232 1342 1432 1522 1647 1732 1852 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0705 0805 0945 1035 1145 1235 1345 1435 1525 1650 1735 1855 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0710 0810 0950 1040 1150 1240 1350 1440 1530 1655 1740 1900 
Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0716 0818 0958 1048 1158 1248 1358 1448 1538 1703 1748 1906 
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Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0947 1147 1402 1617 1817 
Abergavenny Station Road 0948 1148 1403 1618 1818 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0956 1156 1411 1626 1826 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 1001 1201 1416 1631 1831 
Crickhowell Square 1006 1206 1421 1636 1836 
Bwlch All Saints 1016 1216 1431 1646 1846 
Talybont-on-usk Post Office 1022 1222 | 1652 1852 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 1030 1230 | 1700 1900 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 1035 1235 | 1705 1905 
Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 1040 1240 1444 1710 1910 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Brecon Interchange (Stand 3) 0851 1051 1316 1521 1721 
Cefn Brynich Brynich 0856 1056 | 1526 1726 
Llanfrynach St Brynach`s Church 0901 1101 | 1531 1731 
Talybont-on-usk White Hart 0910 1110 | 1540 1740 
Bwlch All Saints 0916 1116 1331 1546 1746 
Crickhowell Square 0927 1127 1342 1557 1757 
Glangrwyney Old Abbey Place 0930 1130 1345 1600 1800 
Abergavenny Nevill Hall Hospital 0935 1135 1350 1605 1805 
Abergavenny Bus Station (Stand 5) 0941 1141 1356 1611 1811 

 
 


